

Misc.(S)-05/2023

WBMD 11000-235-2023

Order no. 10

Dated 28/01/2025

Today is fixed for SR.

Petitioner files hazira.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner moves the petition dated 05.09.2024 praying for amendment of the Misc Succession Petition.

Perused the instant petition dated 05.09.2024 as well as the case record.

Considered.

It transpires that the prayer for amendment is formal in nature and is necessary for proper adjudication.

Accordingly, the prayer for amendment is considered and allowed.

At this stage, Learned Advocate for the petition filed the Amended Misc(Succession) petition. Let the same be kept with the record.

Since SR is yet to be received, petitioner is directed to take fresh steps.

Fix 07/03/2025 for fresh steps.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01279)

Sd/-

Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), 1st Court,
Jangipur, Murshidabad.
(WB01279)