

Misc S 05-23

**WBMD11-000235-2023**  
**Order no. 18, dated 04.05.2026**

Today is fixed for newspaper publication.  
In view of the resolution dated 02.05.2026 by the local bar the case is adjourned.  
To **12.06.2026** for newspaper publication.

**D/C by me:-**

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court**  
**Jangipur, Mursihdabad**  
(WB01494)

**C. J. (Jr. Dn.) 1st Court**  
**Jangipur, Mursihdabad**  
(WB01494)